
Reservoirs and Rollers: Cold Spring to Peekskill (89.0 mi / 5850 ft) Route #32434028

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0
0.0 walk north to Main Street, Cold

Spring
Start, northbound Cold Spring
Metro North platform

0.1

R 0.1 Main Street 1.7
S 1.9 Rt 301 9.8

Sharp Right 11.7 Turn sharp right onto Sagamore
Drive

0.3

Slight Left 12.0 Tompkins Road 0.7
R 12.7 Rt 301 0.4
L 13.0 Ninham Road 0.5
L 13.5 TRO Ninham Road 0.3

Slight Right 13.8 Turn slight right onto East Boyds
Road

2.4

L 16.2 Rt 301 2.3
L 18.5 Gipsy Trail Rd 0.8
R 19.4 Nichols St 1.1
L 20.5 Horse Pound Rd 0.0

QR 20.5 Nichols St 0.8
S 21.4 County Rd 45/Towners Rd 0.3
L 21.7 Lakeshore Rd S 0.1
L 21.8 Lakeshore Dr E 0.5
L 22.4 TRO Lakeshore Dr E 1.0
L 23.4 County Rd 46/Terry Hill Rd 0.3
R 23.6 Sharp right onto NY-311 N 0.9
L 24.6 County Rd 43/Ludingtonville Rd 2.7
R 27.3 Mooney Hill Rd 0.6

BR 27.9 TRO Mooney Hill Rd 1.1
R 29.0 N Rd/Cushman Rd 1.8
S 30.8 NY-311 S 0.1
L 30.9 NY-164 E 0.9
S 31.8 Bullet Hole Rd 1.5
R 33.2 TRO Bullet Hole Rd 1.8
L 35.0 County Rd 60/Fair St 1.1
L 36.2 County Rd 57/John Simpson Rd 1.3
S 37.5 Old Route 6 0.1
L 37.6 Putnam Trailway 0.0

QR 37.6 TRO Putnam Trailway 0.4
L 38.0 Old Route 6 0.1

QL 38.1 Maple Rd 2.2
S 40.3 Drewsville Rd 0.9

Go At On For
S 41.2 Drewville Rd 0.9
L 42.1 County Rd 38/W Shore Dr 1.7
R 43.8 County Rd 70/Stebbins Rd 0.9
R 44.7 Croton Falls Rd 1.6
R 46.3 Mud Pond Rd 0.0

QL 46.4 Putnam Trailway 0.1
R 46.5 Croton Falls Rd 0.2
R 46.7 County Rd 6/E Lake Blvd 0.6
L 47.2 N Lake Blvd 0.4
L 47.6 N Lake Blvd turns slightly left and

becomes Averill Dr
0.3

L 47.9 N Lake Blvd 2.3
R 50.2 NY-6N S 0.4
L 50.5 County Rd 71/Myrtle Dr 1.1
R 51.6 Baldwin Place Rd 1.2

BR 52.8 Tomahawk St 0.2
R 53.0 N County Trailway 2.2

BL 55.1 Mahopac Ave 0.4
L 55.5 Granite Springs Rd 0.8
R 56.3 NY-118 S/US-202 W/Tomahawk

St
2.5

R 58.8 NY-118 S/NY-35 W/US-202
W/Amawalk Rd

0.1

L 58.9 Pines Bridge Rd 1.1
S 60.0 Moseman Ave 4.0
R 64.1 NY-118 N/Saw Mill River Rd 1.3
S 65.3 NY-129 W/Croton Lake

Rd/Hunterville Dam Rd
0.6

BL 65.9 Old Croton Lake Rd 0.1
L 66.0 Gate House Bridge 0.1
R 66.1 Gate House Bridge turns right

and becomes Croton Dam Rd
0.5

L 66.7 Aqueduct Rd 0.4
R 67.1 Illington Rd 0.1

QL 67.1 Illington Rd 1.1
R 68.3 Grants Ln 0.2
R 68.4 Spring Valley Rd 2.2
R 70.6 Glendale Rd 1.2
R 71.8 Quaker Ridge Rd 2.2
L 74.0 Croton Dam Rd 0.5
S 74.5 cross New Croton Dam 0.4
R 74.9 NY-129 0.0

Page 1 of 2



Reservoirs and Rollers: Cold Spring to Peekskill (89.0 mi / 5850 ft) Route #32434028

Go At On For
QL 74.9 Turn quick left onto Batten Rd 0.7
L 75.6 TRO Batten Rd 0.6

BR 76.2 Grand St 0.5
R 76.7 S Mt Airy Rd 0.5
L 77.2 TRO S Mt Airy Rd 0.9
L 78.0 W Mt Airy Rd 1.4

BL 79.4 Furnace Dock Rd 0.8
L 80.2 New York 9A/Albany Post Rd/N

Riverside Ave
0.1

QR 80.3 Furnace Dock Rd 0.7
R 81.0 Furnace Dock Rd turns slightly

right and becomes Cortlandt St
0.5

L 81.5 TRO Cortlandt St 0.3
R 81.8 Crugers Ave 0.1
S 82.0 Crugers Station Rd 0.5
L 82.5 New York 9A N/Albany Post Rd 0.5
L 83.0 Dutch St 0.7
R 83.7 Sunset Rd 0.9
L 84.6 Kings Ferry Rd 0.4
L 85.1 Riverview Ave 0.1

BR 85.2 TRO Riverview Ave 0.3
R 85.5 Broadway 1.9

BR 87.5 at the fork 0.1
S 87.6 John Walsh Blvd 0.4
R 88.0 Louisa St 0.3
L 88.3 Lower S St 0.4
S 88.7 South St 0.0

QL 88.7 Requa St 0.1
QR 88.8 Railroad Ave 0.1
B 88.9 cross railroad tracks 0.0
QL 88.9 Turn left, follow to railroad south-

bound railroad platform
0.1

89.0 Southbound Peekskill RR plat-
form
End

0.0

89.0 End of route
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